
EMP P/N - 10991 
2010-2017 Can-Am Commander Front Skid Plate 

Includes: 
1. (4) 5/16 x 1” Self-Tapping Torx Screw 
2. (4) 3/8 x 1” Flange Head Bolts 
3. (4) 3/8” Flat Washers 
4. (4) 3/8” Nyloc Nuts 
 
Installation: 
1. Set parking brake. 
2. Drill out four holes in the front with a .390” 

drill bit. 
3. Install the four 3/8” bolts, washers & nuts 

and tighten. 
4. Drill four .265” holes in the bottom for the 

Self-Tapping Torx Screws & install screws. 
5. Your installation is complete. 

 
 

www.ExtremeMetalProducts.com 

EMP P/N - 10991 
2010-2017 Can-Am Commander Front Skid Plate 

Includes: 
1. (4) 5/16 x 1” Self-Tapping Torx Screw 
2. (4) 3/8 x 1” Flange Head Bolts 
3. (4) 3/8” Flat Washers 
4. (4) 3/8” Nyloc Nuts 
 
Installation: 
1. Set parking brake. 
2. Drill out four holes in the front with a .390” 

drill bit. 
3. Install the four 3/8” bolts, washers & nuts 

and tighten. 
4. Drill four .265” holes in the bottom for the 

Self-Tapping Torx Screws & install screws. 
5. Your installation is complete. 

 
 

www.ExtremeMetalProducts.com 

EMP P/N - 10991 
2010-2017 Can-Am Commander Front Skid Plate 

Includes: 
1. (4) 5/16 x 1” Self-Tapping Torx Screw 
2. (4) 3/8 x 1” Flange Head Bolts 
3. (4) 3/8” Flat Washers 
4. (4) 3/8” Nyloc Nuts 
 
Installation: 
1. Set parking brake. 
2. Drill out four holes in the front with a .390” 

drill bit. 
3. Install the four 3/8” bolts, washers & nuts 

and tighten. 
4. Drill four .265” holes in the bottom for the 

Self-Tapping Torx Screws & install screws. 
5. Your installation is complete. 

 
 

www.ExtremeMetalProducts.com 

EMP P/N - 10991 
2010-2017 Can-Am Commander Front Skid Plate 

Includes: 
1. (4) 5/16 x 1” Self-Tapping Torx Screw 
2. (4) 3/8 x 1” Flange Head Bolts 
3. (4) 3/8” Flat Washers 
4. (4) 3/8” Nyloc Nuts 
 
Installation: 
1. Set parking brake. 
2. Drill out four holes in the front with a .390” 

drill bit. 
3. Install the four 3/8” bolts, washers & nuts 

and tighten. 
4. Drill four .265” holes in the bottom for the 

Self-Tapping Torx Screws & install screws. 
5. Your installation is complete. 

 
 

www.ExtremeMetalProducts.com 


